Installation Instructions

(1009798H000)
FREE STANDING REFERENCE RACK

Each product package includes mounting accessories
* 1 x Main Body Profile, 2 channel * 4 x Bolt M6x30

* 1 xBase ¢ 1 x Bolt M10x30

* 1 x Base weight flange e 1 x Washer @10
@330x8 mm e 4 x Nut M4 12,5x9,5

¢ 1 x Pet Pocket body sheet ¢ 4 x Bolt M4x8

* 1 x Opti Frame A2, mitred corner

e g “ “.
= W
: RACE

Optional PET Pockets

CAUTION : PET Pockets are not included in the pack. Please don't forget to order.
Pockets in 3 colours (red, black, gray). Each colour boxed in 10 pcs.

* Please inform the order number on the product or on the carton (e.g. 1/110001394-460) to the place that you have made the purchase if anyproblem with the product occurs.

« Bitte teilen Sie bei jeglichen Problemen, die auf dem Artikel oder auf der Verpackung aufgefihrte Auftragsnummer (z.B: 1/110001394-460) lhrem Handler mit.

« LUtfen Urlindeki herhangi bir sorun i¢in Urliniin veya paketin Gzerindeki siparis numarasini (6mek: 1/110001394-460) satin aldiginiz yere bildiriniz.

« Allrights reserved. All pictures, figures and writings are secured infemationally by copy-right law. Infingements will be sued by civil and legal law.

« Alle Rechte vorbehalten. Alle Bilder, Zeichnungen und Texte sind international urheberrechtlich geschitzt. Etwaige Zuwiderhandlungen werden zivil-und strafrechtlich verfolgt.

 Tam haklan saklidir. Tim resimlerin, semalarnn ve yazilann kopya haklarn uluslararasi kanunlarla givence altina alinmistir. ihlali durumunda sivil ve hukuki yasa mercii farafindan dava edilecekdir.



